taxpayers are required to make by this act, and this form shall be printed on a separate sheet, and shall be entirely distinct from the forms prepared for the returns of other classes of property. This form shall require the taxpayer to make a return of the total amount of his "money" and "credits" taxable under, this act.

The county auditor shall cause to be printed and shall furnish assessors blank lists for the return of property taxable under this act, in such form as the Minnesota tax commission may prescribe, and the assessor shall furnish one of such blank lists to each person in his district liable to taxation.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 29, 1917.

CHAPTER 130-H. F. No. 304.

An act to amend Subdivision 2 of Section 1975, General Statutes 1913 defining the meaning of the word "Credits" as used in Chapter 11 of said statutes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Extension of word "credits" to shares of stock in corporations the property of which is not assessed or taxed in this state.—That subdivision 2 of section 1975, General Statutes 1913 be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:
- 2. "Credits" shall mean and include every claim and demand for money or other valuable thing, and every annuity or sum of money receivable at stated periods, due or to become due, and all claims and demands secured by deed or mortgage, due or to become due, and all shares of stock in corporations the property of which is not assessed or taxed in this state.
- Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after, its passage.

Approved March 29, 1917.

CHAPTER 131—H. F. No. 343.

An act authorizing the renewal of the period of corporate existence of certain corporations whose period of duration has expired without renewal thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Renewal of corporate existence of Pope County Agricultural Society authorized.—Any county agricultural society, which is a member of the State Agricultural society of the state of Minnesota, whose period of duration has expired less than two years before the passage of this act and which has continued to carry on its business without a renewal of its said period, may renew the period of its corporate existence from the date of expiration of said period of duration for an additional term not exceeding thirty years, with the same force and effect as if renewed before its said period of duration expired, by taking the proceedings provided by law for the renewal of the corporate existence of such corporation in cases where such renewal is made before the end of its period of duration.

Provided, however, that the proceedings to obtain such renewal shall be taken within six months after the passage of this act, and provided further, that this act shall not affect any pending litigation, nor apply to any corporation whose charter has been declared forfeited by the final judgment of any court of

competent jurisdiction in this state.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 29, 1917.

CHAPTER 132-H. F. No. 529.

An act to provide for the extension of the corporate existence of corporations whose corporate period has expired in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Extension of corporate existence of certain corporations authorized:—That in any case where the corporate term of any corporation created under the laws of this state for the purpose of operating a flouring mill, and the business incident thereto, expired in the month of January, 1917, and such corporation, during said month of January, 1917, shall have initiated in good faith the proceedings authorized by law, (if taken before the corporate term expired), for the extension of its corporate term, and at a special meeting of its stockholders, held in the month of January, 1917, shall have adopted, by a vote of more than three-fourths of the stock, a resolution extending the term of said corporation—which resolution cannot be recorded or published because of the expiration of said corporate term, before the adoption thereof-such corporation is hereby granted until May 1st, 1917, to legally take the necessary steps to extend its corporate existence; and when such steps are taken within said period, such proceedings shall relate back to the date of the expiration of said original corporate neriod.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 29, 1917.